THE PROBABLE MODAL SPLIT
OF COMMUTERS IN JALAN PUDU WITH
THE INTRODUCTION OF
LRT SYSTEM 1

A GRADUATION EXERCISE SUBMITTED TO THE
SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT IN
PARTIAL FULFILMENT FOR THE ADVANCED
DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
(TRANSPORT)

gaojﬂ
PELAJAR

PREPARED BY
ESRIFAIRUZ BIN SUBOHI
92608058

ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
{TRANSPORT)

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT
MARA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
SHAH ALAM

MAY 1996



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The project by nature cannot be completed without full support from different
sources. I have been fortunate in this respect to have received advice and assistance

from many directions.

Firstly, I would like to express my sincere appreciations to my advisor Puan
Sabariah Jemali, for her continuous guidance, advice and criticism from the

beginning until the completion of this thesis.

I'like to express my gratitude to my supervisor En. Mohd Nor Fauzi who has given
his full cooperations in a variety of ways for which I am indebted to him. He has
given me valuable assistance and guidelines in initiating the thesis. I would also like
to extend my gratitude to all TRANSPLAN staff for providing me with valuable
information, guidance and support; Mr. Tony F. Jooste, Mr Ooi Peng Hong, Cik
Siti Hawa Ahmad, Cik Nor Adleena Shamsudin, Cik Zarina Abd Rahman,
Puan Norma Nun, Miss Tee Pei Yee, Cik Intan Suriya Ali, Ms. Chan Wai
Ling, Ms. Ghandimathy, En. Zainal Zakuan, En. Wan Hanapi, En. Ahmad
Zaidee, Mr. Thiagarajah, En. Ibrahim Ismail and En Jefry.

To my loving parents, En. Subohi Hj. Sirat and Puan Rajamah Hj. Mahat,
and family, thank you for your patience, guidance and support. And last but not
least , I would like to express this sincere thanks to my best friend Zulkifli Dawami

for his morale support.

Thank You.



ABSTRACT

The Light Rail Transit (LRT) System 1 project for Kuala Lumpur is going to be
completed by the year 1996, followed by a number of other privatization of public
transport system project such as Monorail, City Buses and traffic management
scheme to shift the current Modal Split of 70:30 ( Private Transport : Public
Transport ) towards Public Transport and alleviate the city from traffic congestion

by the year 2020.

The overall choice between private and public transport is complex and more often

reflects policy issues rather than the relative attributes of the journeys by each mode.

This study will discuss the probable modal split of commuters in Jalan Pudu with the

introduction of the LRT system 1. In this research a few objectives have been

identified:

1. to determine the existing characteristic of the journey to be made by the
private car users.

1. to determine the existing modal split between the usage of private vehicle

against public transport.

iii. to determine the characteristics of the person making the journey.

v, to know whether they are willing to leave their car and travel by using the
LRT

V. to give recommendation on how to attract the commuters to shift to use the
LRT.

By having all the above objectives, it is hopes that this research can somehow be the

reference and guidance to those who are interested in continuing this topic.

ii



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Acknowledgement

Abstract

List of Abbreviations

List of Figures

Table of Content

CHAPTER 1

1.0

Introduction

CHAPTER 2

2.0

Literature Review

CHAPTER 3
3.0  Methodology
3.1 Primary Data

3.2

33

34

3.5

3.6

3.1.1 Sampling Method
3.1.2 Pilot Test
Secondary Data

Purpose of Study

The Time Dimension
Research Environment

Nature and Form of Result

vi

i
it
iv

vi

1-6

7-12

13
13
14
135
17
17
17
18

18



CHAPTER 4

4.0  Findings
CHAPTER S
5.0  Analysis and Interpretation
5.1 Introduction
5.1.1 Transport Demand
5.1.2 Relieving Traffic Congestion
5.1.3 Benefit and Service Quality Standard
5.1.4 Ancillary System
CHAPTER 6
6.0  Recommendation and Conclusion
6.1  Promotion of LRT Services
6.2  Making LRT Service More Accessible
6.3  Making LRT Service More Convenient
6.4  Making Private Transport Unattractive
6.5 Conclusion
BIBLIOGRAPHY
APPENDICES

vii

19

39
39
40
41
42

46

52

52

53

54

56

57

58



