THE PROBABLE MODAL SPLIT OF COMMUTERS IN JALAN PUDU WITH THE INTRODUCTION OF LRT SYSTEM 1

A GRADUATION EXERCISE SUBMITTED TO THE SCHOOL OF BÚSINESS AND MANAGEMENT IN PARTIAL FULFILMENT FOR THE ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (TRANSPORT)

> PROJEL TESIS PELAJAR

PREPARED BY ESRIFAIRUZ BIN SUBOHI 92608058

ADVANCED DIPLOMA IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (TRANSPORT)

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND MANAGEMENT MARA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY SHAH ALAM

MAY 1996

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The project by nature cannot be completed without full support from different sources. I have been fortunate in this respect to have received advice and assistance from many directions.

Firstly, I would like to express my sincere appreciations to my advisor **Puan Sabariah Jemali**, for her continuous guidance, advice and criticism from the beginning until the completion of this thesis.

I like to express my gratitude to my supervisor En. Mohd Nor Fauzi who has given his full cooperations in a variety of ways for which I am indebted to him. He has given me valuable assistance and guidelines in initiating the thesis. I would also like to extend my gratitude to all TRANSPLAN staff for providing me with valuable information, guidance and support; Mr. Tony F. Jooste, Mr Ooi Peng Hong, Cik Siti Hawa Ahmad, Cik Nor Adleena Shamsudin, Cik Zarina Abd Rahman, Puan Norma Nun, Miss Tee Pei Yee, Cik Intan Suriya Ali, Ms. Chan Wai Ling, Ms. Ghandimathy, En. Zainal Zakuan, En. Wan Hanapi, En. Ahmad Zaidee, Mr. Thiagarajah, En. Ibrahim Ismail and En Jefry.

To my loving parents, En. Subohi Hj. Sirat and Puan Rajamah Hj. Mahat, and family, thank you for your patience, guidance and support. And last but not least, I would like to express this sincere thanks to my best friend Zulkifli Dawami for his morale support.

Thank You.

ABSTRACT

The Light Rail Transit (LRT) System 1 project for Kuala Lumpur is going to be completed by the year 1996, followed by a number of other privatization of public transport system project such as Monorail, City Buses and traffic management scheme to shift the current Modal Split of 70:30 (Private Transport : Public Transport) towards Public Transport and alleviate the city from traffic congestion by the year 2020.

The overall choice between private and public transport is complex and more often reflects policy issues rather than the relative attributes of the journeys by each mode.

This study will discuss the probable modal split of commuters in Jalan Pudu with the introduction of the LRT system 1. In this research a few objectives have been identified:

- i. to determine the existing characteristic of the journey to be made by the private car users.
- ii. to determine the existing modal split between the usage of private vehicle against public transport.
- iii. to determine the characteristics of the person making the journey.
- iv. to know whether they are willing to leave their car and travel by using the LRT
- v. to give recommendation on how to attract the commuters to shift to use the LRT.

By having all the above objectives, it is hopes that this research can somehow be the reference and guidance to those who are interested in continuing this topic.

ii

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Ackn	owledgement	i	
Absti	ract	ii	
List o	iii		
List c	iv		
Table	vi		
СНА	PTER 1		
1.0	Introduction	1-6	
СНА	PTER 2		
2.0	Literature Review	7-12	
СНА	APTER 3		
3.0	Methodology	13 -	
3.1	Primary Data	13	
	3.1.1 Sampling Method	14	
	3.1.2 Pilot Test	15	
3.2	Secondary Data	17	
3.3	Purpose of Study	17	
3.4	The Time Dimension		
3.5	Research Environment 18		
3.6	Nature and Form of Result		

CHAPTER 4

4.0	Findings		19

CHAPTER 5

5.0	Analysis and Interpretation		
5.1	Introduction		
	5.1.1	Transport Demand	40
	5.1.2	Relieving Traffic Congestion	41
	5.1.3	Benefit and Service Quality Standard	42
	5.1.4	Ancillary System	46

CHAPTER 6

6.0	Recommendation and Conclusion	52
6.1	Promotion of LRT Services	52
6.2	Making LRT Service More Accessible	53
6.3	Making LRT Service More Convenient	54
6.4	Making Private Transport Unattractive	56
6.5	Conclusion	57

BIBLIOGRAPHY

58

APPENDICES